
Questions or Concerns? E-mail housing@jhu.edu

Get all the information you need regarding your 
housing options for the 2022-2023 academic year!



Please join us for the Rising Sophomore Info Session: 

Monday, February 28th at 5:30pm: via Zoom



We look forward to having you join us!

Room Selection Process

Room
Selection 
Process

2022

Housing Portal: bit.ly/JHUHousingPortal



Tuesday, February 22 | 10:00am
Commuter Exemption Application Open

Thursday, March 3 | 10:00am
Commuter Exemption Application Deadline 

Commuter Exemptions
*All times are Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Housing Operations will be offering
LIVE chat sessions via the Portal:

9–11am & 3–5pm

Portal Help Sessions
*All times are Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Wednesday, March 2
Friday, March 4
Monday, March 7
Tuesday, March 22

Room Selection Timeline
*All times are Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Monday, February 28 | 5:30pm
Room Selection Process Info Session via Zoom

Tuesday, March 1 | 10:00am 
RSP Housing Application Open

Thursday, March 3 | 5:00pm
Meet Your Match via Zoom

Tuesday, March 8 | 11:59pm
RSP Housing Application Deadline

Tuesday, March 15 | 10:00am
RSP Housing Time Slot Email Notification Sent

Tuesday, March 15 | 5:30pm
RSP Housing Portal Demo via Zoom

Wednesday, March 16 | 4:00pm - 6:00pm
Room Selection Q&A Booth Via Zoom

Thursday, March 17 | 4:00pm - 6:00pm
Room Selection Q&A Booth Via Zoom

Afternoon: Groups of 2, 3, & 4 must fill a unit
Evening: Groups of 1 must fill a room/unit

Monday, March 28

          * Charles Commons may be full by the end of day 1

Tuesday, March 29
PAUSE DAY 
          * Students who did not choose on Monday may reform by 7:00pm

Tuesday, March 29 | 5:00pm
Meet Your Match 2.0

Wednesday, March 30
FINAL DAY 
          * Groups are issued new time slots, by group size. 
          * Groups can select any open space.

Thursday, March 31 | 12:00pm
RSP Housing Singles Wait List Opens

Room Selection Continued
*All times are Eastern Standard Time (EST)


